

b
C.A.No. 993 OF 2002

ITEM No.9

Court No.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.993/2002

C.R. JAYARAMAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PALANIAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. V.K.Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Petitioner shall take steps to comply with the Office
Report. Put up after service is complete.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master