

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 993 OF 2002

C.R. JAYARAMAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. PALANIAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Yameenak Naebias, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED:

1. 1977 (3) SCC 17
  2. 1981 (2) SCC 226
  3. 1956 SCR 756 AT 760, 770
  4. AIR 1970 SC 2025
  5. 1999 (2) SCC 583 AT 592 (PARA 29)
  6. 2007 (5) SCC 677 AT 690 (PARA 36)
- 1986 (4) SCC 162 AT 167, 168